
BID TABULATION FOR:

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 26, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S. YOUNG
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 26, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 7856-2913D (9.2)

BIDDER NAME BASE BID
BASE BID PLUS 

ALTERNATE NO. 1

1) TEXASITE $1,303,645.11 $2,304,504.26

2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC $1,316,888.88 $2,286,429.43

3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. $1,320,000.00 $2,376,000.00

4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC $1,346,749.86 $2,510,038.46

5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC $1,405,523.00 $2,378,875.40

6) FELLERS AND CLARK LP $1,547,000.00 $2,564,000.00

CALENDAR DAYS 50/100/115

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND ALTERNATE PAVING & APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3

I, Clayton Weishuhn, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.
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BID TABULATION FOR:

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 26, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S. YOUNG
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 26, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 7856-2913D (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL
BASE BID WATER ITEMS

1. 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3220 $32.00 $103,040.00 $30.00 $96,600.00 $28.00 $90,160.00 $31.00 $99,820.00

2. 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  84 $108.00 $9,072.00 $101.00 $8,484.00 $104.00 $8,736.00 $112.00 $9,408.00

3. 6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  323 $24.00 $7,752.00 $23.90 $7,719.70 $21.50 $6,944.50 $24.00 $7,752.00

4. 4" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  158 $19.00 $3,002.00 $21.00 $3,318.00 $18.00 $2,844.00 $18.00 $2,844.00

5. FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE 
VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  8 $5,750.00 $46,000.00 $5,965.00 $47,720.00 $5,700.00 $45,600.00 $6,400.00 $51,200.00

6. H-G1 AUTOFLUSHING HYDRANT & GATE VALVE PER DETAIL IN PLANS, 
INCLUDES MINIMUM 4'X4' CONCRETE BLOCK, 2' GALVANIZED SUPPLY PIPE, 
AND ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS, ADAPTERS, AND CONNECTORS, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

EA  1 $6,650.00 $6,650.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00

7. SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER 
BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

EA  26 $1,450.00 $37,700.00 $1,255.00 $32,630.00 $1,655.00 $43,030.00 $1,500.00 $39,000.00

8. LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER 
BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS, AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

EA  36 $2,285.00 $82,260.00 $2,145.00 $77,220.00 $2,355.00 $84,780.00 $1,750.00 $63,000.00

9. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  11 $1,865.00 $20,515.00 $1,820.00 $20,020.00 $1,800.00 $19,800.00 $1,840.00 $20,240.00

10. 6" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,205.00 $1,205.00 $1,220.00 $1,220.00

11. WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, 
INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND 
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, 
ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2 $600.00 $1,200.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,070.00 $2,140.00

12. 8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2” BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $784.00 $784.00 $960.00 $960.00 $1,220.00 $1,220.00

13. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, 
ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  6362 $1.00 $6,362.00 $1.00 $6,362.00 $1.05 $6,680.10 $0.27 $1,717.74

14. DEWATERING FOR WATER LINE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  100 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00

15. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, 
INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LS  1 $500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID WATER ITEMS $328,403.00 $315,807.70 $329,239.60 $311,661.74

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER ITEMS
1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0' - 8' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 

AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  3459 $41.00 $141,819.00 $39.25 $135,765.75 $31.00 $107,229.00 $34.00 $117,606.00

1) TEXASITE 2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC 3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. 4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND ALTERNATE PAVING & APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3
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BID TABULATION FOR:

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 26, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S. YOUNG
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 26, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 7856-2913D (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) TEXASITE 2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC 3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. 4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND ALTERNATE PAVING & APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3

2. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 
AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  352 $42.00 $14,784.00 $39.50 $13,904.00 $34.00 $11,968.00 $37.00 $13,024.00

3. STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0'-8' 
DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS AND RAVEN LINER COATING, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

EA  26 $3,900.00 $101,400.00 $4,184.00 $108,784.00 $4,600.00 $119,600.00 $5,200.00 $135,200.00

4. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 
(OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE

VF  2 $280.00 $560.00 $350.00 $700.00 $460.00 $920.00 $280.00 $560.00

5. LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, 
SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP 
STRUCTURE, STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY 
FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  21 $2,750.00 $57,750.00 $3,025.00 $63,525.00 $2,735.00 $57,435.00 $2,450.00 $51,450.00

6. SHORT SIDE SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 
INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, 
STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  33 $1,250.00 $41,250.00 $1,255.00 $41,415.00 $1,550.00 $51,150.00 $1,530.00 $50,490.00

7. LONG SIDE SINGLE 4" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 
INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, 
STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,875.00 $1,875.00 $2,115.00 $2,115.00 $1,920.00 $1,920.00 $1,520.00 $1,520.00

8. SHORT SIDE SINGLE 4" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 
INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, 
STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  5 $600.00 $3,000.00 $700.00 $3,500.00 $930.00 $4,650.00 $870.00 $4,350.00

9. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT 
PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $184.00 $368.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $750.00 $1,500.00

10. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL 
LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  5456 $1.00 $5,456.00 $1.00 $5,456.00 $1.10 $6,001.60 $0.27 $1,473.12

11. DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL 
SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  352 $20.00 $7,040.00 $25.00 $8,800.00 $20.00 $7,040.00 $20.00 $7,040.00

12. ADDITIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING FOR UNSATISFACTORY 
SOIL CONDITIONS (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  352 $10.00 $3,520.00 $10.00 $3,520.00 $10.00 $3,520.00 $10.00 $3,520.00

13. VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL 
COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3811 $0.01 $38.11 $3.50 $13,338.50 $3.00 $11,433.00 $2.70 $10,289.70

14. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, 
INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LS  1 $500.00 $500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SANITARY SEWER ITEMS $379,992.11 $411,191.25 $390,266.60 $404,022.82

BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS
1. 18" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  510 $65.00 $33,150.00 $64.95 $33,124.50 $56.00 $28,560.00 $55.00 $28,050.00

Page 3 of 11

FRN F-1386
LJA Engineering, Inc.

O:\LAND\7856\2913D\03262026_Lakeside Bayou Sec 3 WS&D&Alt Pav_BT.xlsx

LJA
 Enginee

rin
g, In

c.



BID TABULATION FOR:

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 26, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S. YOUNG
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 26, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 7856-2913D (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) TEXASITE 2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC 3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. 4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND ALTERNATE PAVING & APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3

2. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  687 $78.00 $53,586.00 $86.30 $59,288.10 $68.00 $46,716.00 $65.00 $44,655.00

3. 30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  877 $96.00 $84,192.00 $97.20 $85,244.40 $85.00 $74,545.00 $82.00 $71,914.00

4. 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  432 $125.00 $54,000.00 $122.15 $52,768.80 $116.00 $50,112.00 $113.00 $48,816.00

5. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  642 $169.00 $108,498.00 $161.25 $103,522.50 $152.00 $97,584.00 $151.00 $96,942.00

6. 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  142 $292.00 $41,464.00 $235.00 $33,370.00 $183.00 $25,986.00 $182.00 $25,844.00

7. STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION 
BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  24 $1,900.00 $45,600.00 $1,144.00 $27,456.00 $2,000.00 $48,000.00 $1,950.00 $46,800.00

8. STAGE II -REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  24 $1,800.00 $43,200.00 $1,655.00 $39,720.00 $1,200.00 $28,800.00 $1,580.00 $37,920.00

9. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER 
AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  17 $3,000.00 $51,000.00 $2,984.00 $50,728.00 $3,460.00 $58,820.00 $4,600.00 $78,200.00

10. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND 
LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  3 $4,100.00 $12,300.00 $3,522.00 $10,566.00 $8,500.00 $25,500.00 $9,040.00 $27,120.00

11. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" BRICK PLUG AND 
CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $400.00 $800.00

12. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3290 $1.00 $3,290.00 $1.00 $3,290.00 $1.05 $3,454.50 $0.27 $888.30

13. DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, 
ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1600 $20.00 $32,000.00 $20.00 $32,000.00 $20.00 $32,000.00 $20.00 $32,000.00

14. ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR 
UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY 
THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1600 $10.00 $16,000.00 $10.00 $16,000.00 $10.00 $16,000.00 $10.00 $16,000.00

15. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, 
INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LS  1 $500.00 $500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,530.59 $6,530.59 $5,800.00 $5,800.00

16. VIDEO INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES CLEANING OF 
ALL LINES AND DIGITAL COPY OF VIDEOS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3290 $0.01 $32.90 $3.50 $11,515.00 $4.50 $14,805.00 $3.20 $10,528.00

17. PLUG AND DRAIN EXISTING SUBMERGED 48" RCP STORM SEWER OR 
CONSTRUCT COFFER DAM TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION OF THE 
PROPOSED 48" RCP STORM SEWER CONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $900.00 $900.00 $3,438.25 $3,438.25 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS $580,712.90 $573,031.55 $564,913.09 $577,777.30
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BID TABULATION FOR:

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 26, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S. YOUNG
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 26, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 7856-2913D (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) TEXASITE 2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC 3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. 4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND ALTERNATE PAVING & APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS
1. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER 

FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  11971 $0.10 $1,197.10 $0.50 $5,985.50 $0.01 $119.71 $2.00 $23,942.00

2. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND 
REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $200.00 $200.00 $1,438.88 $1,438.88 $1.00 $1.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00

3. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  50 $15.00 $750.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $30.00 $1,500.00

4. HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING, TO 
ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  2 $900.00 $1,800.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,900.00 $3,800.00

5. BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 
90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  22 $400.00 $8,800.00 $100.00 $2,200.00 $250.00 $5,500.00 $850.00 $18,700.00

6. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES 
GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN 
THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,244.00 $1,244.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $1,470.00 $1,470.00

7. INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  24 $10.00 $240.00 $10.00 $240.00 $40.00 $960.00 $59.00 $1,416.00
8. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE
EA  1 $50.00 $50.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $560.00 $560.00

SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $14,537.10 $16,858.38 $35,580.71 $53,288.00

ALTERNATE NO. 1 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS
1. ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR FILL TO FINAL GRADE WITHIN THE 

PROJECT LIMITS, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, 
PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, 
WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  5277 $7.75 $40,896.75 $4.25 $22,427.25 $3.70 $19,524.90 $6.80 $35,883.60

2. 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  15831 $2.30 $36,411.30 $3.65 $57,783.15 $3.70 $58,574.70 $5.50 $87,070.50

3. HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 8% BY DRY 
WEIGHT AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY 
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

TON 418 $328.00 $137,104.00 $333.00 $139,194.00 $378.00 $158,004.00 $390.00 $163,020.00

4. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  14137 $49.25 $696,247.25 $46.45 $656,663.65 $52.50 $742,192.50 $51.50 $728,055.50
5. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  1598 $4.45 $7,111.10 $3.80 $6,072.40 $4.00 $6,392.00 $6.60 $10,546.80

6. 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  6031 $4.45 $26,837.95 $3.60 $21,711.60 $4.00 $24,124.00 $6.60 $39,804.60

7. SIGNS WITH STREET NAMES, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  2 $650.00 $1,300.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $745.00 $1,490.00 $670.00 $1,340.00

8. STOP SIGNS WITH STREET NAMES, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  4 $675.00 $2,700.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $810.00 $3,240.00 $790.00 $3,160.00

9. CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 
REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1 $305.00 $305.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,706.90 $1,706.90 $750.00 $750.00

10. REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  30 $18.00 $540.00 $30.00 $900.00 $16.00 $480.00 $29.00 $870.00

11. REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1 $1,365.00 $1,365.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1,470.00 $1,470.00 $790.00 $790.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS

BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 26, 2026
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: S. YOUNG
TABULATION DATE: MARCH 26, 2026
LJA JOB NO. 7856-2913D (9.2)

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

1) TEXASITE 2) DIMAS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, LLC 3) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC. 4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND ALTERNATE PAVING & APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3

12. FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  119 $202.00 $24,038.00 $300.00 $35,700.00 $105.00 $12,495.00 $320.00 $38,080.00

13. ADA RAMPS, INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS WITH CONTRASTING 
COLOR PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  8 $1,275.00 $10,200.00 $1,584.00 $12,672.00 $1,050.00 $8,400.00 $2,000.00 $16,000.00

14. 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE 
HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  8 $8.60 $68.80 $20.00 $160.00 $16.00 $128.00 $17.70 $141.60

15. DOUBLE 3-INCH PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), INCLUDES 
BENDS FITTINGS AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT 
CROSSINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  261 $39.00 $10,179.00 $25.50 $6,655.50 $48.00 $12,528.00 $116.00 $30,276.00

16. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AS BUILT SURVEY AT THE END OF 
CONSTRUCTION SHOWING ELEVATIONS OF THE TOP OF CURB AT HIGH 
POINTS, LOW POINTS, KNUCKLES, AND INTERSECTIONS, BUILDING LINE, 
BACK OF LOT AND SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS OF THE LOTS ARE NOT 
BUILT ACCORDING TO THE GRADING PLAN, THEY WILL BE REGRADED AT NO 
SEPARATE PAY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1 $5,555.00 $5,555.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS $1,000,859.15 $969,540.55 $1,056,000.00 $1,163,288.60

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID WATER ITEMS $328,403.00 $315,807.70 $329,239.60 $311,661.74

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER ITEMS $379,992.11 $411,191.25 $390,266.60 $404,022.82

BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS $580,712.90 $573,031.55 $564,913.09 $577,777.30

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $14,537.10 $16,858.38 $35,580.71 $53,288.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $1,303,645.11 $1,316,888.88 $1,320,000.00 $1,346,749.86

ALTERNATE NO. 1

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID $1,303,645.11 $1,316,888.88 $1,320,000.00 $1,346,749.86

PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS $1,000,859.15 $969,540.55 $1,056,000.00 $1,163,288.60

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID $2,304,504.26 $2,286,429.43 $2,376,000.00 $2,510,038.46
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
BASE BID WATER ITEMS

1. 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3220

2. 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  84

3. 6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  323

4. 4" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, 
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  158

5. FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, FITTINGS, 6" GATE 
VALVE & BOX, AND LEAD PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  8

6. H-G1 AUTOFLUSHING HYDRANT & GATE VALVE PER DETAIL IN PLANS, 
INCLUDES MINIMUM 4'X4' CONCRETE BLOCK, 2' GALVANIZED SUPPLY PIPE, 
AND ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS, ADAPTERS, AND CONNECTORS, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

EA  1

7. SHORT SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER 
BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

EA  26

8. LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE SERVICE, WATER SERVICE INCLUDES METER 
BOX, CURB STOP, ALL NECESSARY CONNECTORS, AND TAPS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

EA  36

9. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  11

10. 6" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  1

11. WET CONNECTION OF PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, 
INCLUDES FITTINGS, ALL ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS NECESSARY, AND 
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP AND 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX, 
ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2

12. 8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2” BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

EA  1

13. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR WATER LINE, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL LEADS, 
ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  6362

14. DEWATERING FOR WATER LINE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  100

15. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, 
INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LS  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID WATER ITEMS

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER ITEMS
1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0' - 8' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 

AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  3459

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 26, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
MARCH 26, 2026
7856-2913D (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

$29.00 $93,380.00 $38.00 $122,360.00

$155.00 $13,020.00 $41.00 $3,444.00

$24.00 $7,752.00 $30.00 $9,690.00

$23.00 $3,634.00 $24.00 $3,792.00

$6,900.00 $55,200.00 $5,950.00 $47,600.00

$5,500.00 $5,500.00 $8,700.00 $8,700.00

$1,300.00 $33,800.00 $1,875.00 $48,750.00

$1,900.00 $68,400.00 $3,080.00 $110,880.00

$2,350.00 $25,850.00 $2,350.00 $25,850.00

$1,630.00 $1,630.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00

$400.00 $800.00 $180.00 $360.00

$750.00 $750.00 $600.00 $600.00

$1.00 $6,362.00 $0.10 $636.20

$20.00 $2,000.00 $20.00 $2,000.00

$800.00 $800.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00

$318,878.00 $391,162.20

$37.00 $127,983.00 $41.75 $144,413.25

6) FELLERS AND CLARK LP5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND ALTERNATE PAVING & APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
2. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8' - 12' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING 

AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  352

3. STANDARD 4' DIAMETER PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (0'-8' 
DEPTH), INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS AND RAVEN LINER COATING, COMPLETE 
IN PLACE

EA  26

4. EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 
(OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE

VF  2

5. LONG SIDE DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, 
SDR 26, INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP 
STRUCTURE, STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY 
FITTINGS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  21

6. SHORT SIDE SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 
INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, 
STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  33

7. LONG SIDE SINGLE 4" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 
INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, 
STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

8. SHORT SIDE SINGLE 4" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEAD, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 
INCLUDES PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, DROP STRUCTURE, 
STACK, RISER, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ALL 
DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  5

9. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT 
PROPOSED 8" SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2

10. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR SANITARY SEWER, INCLUDES ALL LATERAL 
LEADS, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  5456

11. DEWATERING FOR SANITARY SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL 
SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  352

12. ADDITIONAL COST FOR SANITARY SEWER BEDDING FOR UNSATISFACTORY 
SOIL CONDITIONS (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  352

13. VIDEO INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES DIGITAL 
COPY, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3811

14. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, 
INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LS  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID SANITARY SEWER ITEMS

BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS
1. 18" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  510

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 26, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
MARCH 26, 2026
7856-2913D (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

6) FELLERS AND CLARK LP5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND ALTERNATE PAVING & APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3

$38.00 $13,376.00 $42.00 $14,784.00

$4,800.00 $124,800.00 $4,870.00 $126,620.00

$880.00 $1,760.00 $320.00 $640.00

$2,550.00 $53,550.00 $3,650.00 $76,650.00

$1,400.00 $46,200.00 $1,500.00 $49,500.00

$1,800.00 $1,800.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00

$1,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $7,500.00

$200.00 $400.00 $420.00 $840.00

$1.00 $5,456.00 $0.10 $545.60

$20.00 $7,040.00 $20.00 $7,040.00

$10.00 $3,520.00 $10.00 $3,520.00

$2.00 $7,622.00 $3.00 $11,433.00

$1,300.00 $1,300.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00

$399,807.00 $454,535.85

$58.00 $29,580.00 $93.00 $47,430.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
2. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 

BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE
LF  687

3. 30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  877

4. 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  432

5. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  642

6. 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, INCLUDES BEDDING AND 
BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  142

7. STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION 
BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  24

8. STAGE II -REINFORCED CONCRETE H-2 INLET, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  24

9. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER 
AND SMALLER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  17

10. REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND 
LARGER, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  3

11. REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 8" BRICK PLUG AND 
CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  2

12. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3290

13. DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, 
ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1600

14. ADDITIONAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR 
UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY 
THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1600

15. UTILITY SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ONSITE, 
INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, PLACEMENT AND 
COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, WITH MAXIMUM 8" 
LIFTS, FINAL GRADING, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN 
PLACE

LS  1

16. VIDEO INSPECTION OF STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, INCLUDES CLEANING OF 
ALL LINES AND DIGITAL COPY OF VIDEOS, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  3290

17. PLUG AND DRAIN EXISTING SUBMERGED 48" RCP STORM SEWER OR 
CONSTRUCT COFFER DAM TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION OF THE 
PROPOSED 48" RCP STORM SEWER CONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 26, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
MARCH 26, 2026
7856-2913D (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

6) FELLERS AND CLARK LP5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND ALTERNATE PAVING & APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3

$75.00 $51,525.00 $91.00 $62,517.00

$87.00 $76,299.00 $110.00 $96,470.00

$120.00 $51,840.00 $145.00 $62,640.00

$165.00 $105,930.00 $181.00 $116,202.00

$291.00 $41,322.00 $215.00 $30,530.00

$1,480.00 $35,520.00 $1,100.00 $26,400.00

$3,370.00 $80,880.00 $2,500.00 $60,000.00

$4,200.00 $71,400.00 $3,175.00 $53,975.00

$8,500.00 $25,500.00 $4,250.00 $12,750.00

$620.00 $1,240.00 $650.00 $1,300.00

$1.00 $3,290.00 $0.10 $329.00

$20.00 $32,000.00 $20.00 $32,000.00

$10.00 $16,000.00 $10.00 $16,000.00

$3,300.00 $3,300.00 $12,300.00 $12,300.00

$3.00 $9,870.00 $4.25 $13,982.50

$3,700.00 $3,700.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

$639,196.00 $653,825.50
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

1. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER 
FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  11971

2. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND 
REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

3. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  50

4. HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING, TO 
ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY 
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  2

5. BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 
90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

AC  22

6. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES 
GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS AND ALL ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN 
THE BID PROPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

7. INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE II INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  24
8. INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, 

COMPLETE IN PLACE
EA  1

SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

ALTERNATE NO. 1 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS
1. ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR FILL TO FINAL GRADE WITHIN THE 

PROJECT LIMITS, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING STRIPPINGS, 
PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, 
WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

CY  5277

2. 8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  15831

3. HYDRATED LIME FOR 8" STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION, 8% BY DRY 
WEIGHT AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY 
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

TON 418

4. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE SY  14137
5. 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  1598

6. 4" X 12" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  6031

7. SIGNS WITH STREET NAMES, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  2

8. STOP SIGNS WITH STREET NAMES, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  4

9. CONNECT PROPOSED 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING 
REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  1

10. REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF  30

11. REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, 
COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  1

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 26, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
MARCH 26, 2026
7856-2913D (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

6) FELLERS AND CLARK LP5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND ALTERNATE PAVING & APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3

$2.00 $23,942.00 $1.45 $17,357.95

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

$26.00 $1,300.00 $58.00 $2,900.00

$1,600.00 $3,200.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00

$700.00 $15,400.00 $900.00 $19,800.00

$1,200.00 $1,200.00 $2,978.50 $2,978.50

$25.00 $600.00 $10.00 $240.00
$500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00

$47,642.00 $47,476.45

$3.55 $18,733.35 $6.15 $32,453.55

$3.55 $56,200.05 $2.30 $36,411.30

$335.00 $140,030.00 $333.00 $139,194.00

$48.00 $678,576.00 $50.75 $717,452.75
$4.00 $6,392.00 $4.50 $7,191.00

$4.00 $24,124.00 $4.50 $27,139.50

$580.00 $1,160.00 $660.00 $1,320.00

$670.00 $2,680.00 $690.00 $2,760.00

$200.00 $200.00 $310.00 $310.00

$27.00 $810.00 $18.50 $555.00

$1.00 $1.00 $1,375.00 $1,375.00
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY
12. FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA  119

13. ADA RAMPS, INCLUDES TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS WITH CONTRASTING 
COLOR PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  8

14. 4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE 
HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE

EA  8

15. DOUBLE 3-INCH PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 (GRAY), INCLUDES 
BENDS FITTINGS AND CEMENT STABILIZED SAND AT ALL PAVEMENT 
CROSSINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LF  261

16. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AS BUILT SURVEY AT THE END OF 
CONSTRUCTION SHOWING ELEVATIONS OF THE TOP OF CURB AT HIGH 
POINTS, LOW POINTS, KNUCKLES, AND INTERSECTIONS, BUILDING LINE, 
BACK OF LOT AND SIGNIFICANT GRADE BREAKS OF THE LOTS ARE NOT 
BUILT ACCORDING TO THE GRADING PLAN, THEY WILL BE REGRADED AT NO 
SEPARATE PAY, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS  1

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS 

BID SUMMARY

BASE BID WATER ITEMS

BASE BID SANITARY SEWER ITEMS

BASE BID DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS

BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

ALTERNATE NO. 1

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID

GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 53
CITY OF TEXAS CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS
MARCH 26, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
MARCH 26, 2026
7856-2913D (9.2)

UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

6) FELLERS AND CLARK LP5) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER & DRAINAGE FACILITIES AND ALTERNATE PAVING & APPURTENANCES 
TO SERVE LAKESIDE BAYOU SECTION 3

$180.00 $21,420.00 $205.00 $24,395.00

$1,650.00 $13,200.00 $1,300.00 $10,400.00

$16.00 $128.00 $8.71 $69.68

$18.00 $4,698.00 $39.00 $10,179.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,794.22 $5,794.22

$973,352.40 $1,017,000.00

$318,878.00 $391,162.20

$399,807.00 $454,535.85

$639,196.00 $653,825.50

$47,642.00 $47,476.45

$1,405,523.00 $1,547,000.00

$1,405,523.00 $1,547,000.00

$973,352.40 $1,017,000.00

$2,378,875.40 $2,564,000.00
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